
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Crystal Falls Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Scott Sebero, Sale Officer 2 . Julie Graff, Witness 3 . Phil Minerick 4 . Jesse Cronick

10/22/2014          03:00 PM (local time)

Crystal Falls Office 10/22/2014          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5220

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: BLACK DOG

Minerick Logging Inc

12-059-14-01

157.18% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ARMSTRONG ASPEN

Shamco Inc

12-060-14-01

116.42%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: SHROOM ASPEN

Shamco Inc

12-061-14-01

104.41% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: COMP 92 CONTRACT

Minerick Logging Inc

12-063-14-01

140.31%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Julie Graff

POSTED ON: 10/23/2014 at 8:49:40 am

Page 1 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BLACK DOG

12-059-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

Hilberg Logging

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/22/2014

BID

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  123.00 $27.05 $53.92 $54.09 $30.00 $27.05

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  1,363.00 $25.75 $68.11 $50.09 $46.22 $40.44

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $22.80 $22.80 $22.80 $22.80 $22.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $38,834.80 $99,876.49 $75,336.14 $67,098.26 $58,857.27

Page 2 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ARMSTRONG ASPEN

12-060-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Hilberg Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/22/2014

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  92.00 $22.80 $67.13 $41.96 $37.50 $27.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  53.00 $27.05 $83.91 $41.96 $33.68 $30.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  761.00 $25.75 $51.81 $54.66 $49.78 $44.22

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $23,127.00 $50,050.60 $47,680.46 $43,117.62 $37,725.42

Page 3 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SHROOM ASPEN

12-061-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Shamco Inc

Bid Per Unit

Bugay Logging

Bid Per Unit

Minerick 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/22/2014

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  136.00 $22.80 $48.17 $42.50 $37.51

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  157.00 $27.05 $54.86 $42.50 $37.51

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  340.00 $25.75 $52.21 $42.50 $41.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $16,102.65 $32,915.54 $26,902.50 $25,202.43

Page 4 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

COMP 92 CONTRACT

12-063-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* Minerick 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Performance 

Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Superior 

Michigan 

Hardwoods Inc

Bid Per Unit

BCKG Logging 

and Trucking 

LLC

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/22/2014

Country Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  117.70 $122.00 $255.00 $250.00 $500.00 $250.00 $175.00 $215.10

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  70.80 $417.00 $1,180.87 $1,000.00 $417.00 $775.00 $908.00 $693.03

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  77.10 $60.00 $200.00 $300.00 $350.00 $225.00 $175.00 $215.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  607.00 $24.55 $44.11 $40.00 $35.00 $40.00 $41.10 $44.10

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  2.40 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  136.00 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $27.65 $27.65 $27.65 $27.65 $27.65 $27.65 $27.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $65,858.45 $158,261.47 $150,082.60 $139,051.20 $128,370.10 $125,771.70 $120,184.30

Page 5 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Crystal Falls Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

COMP 92 CONTRACT

12-063-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Deno Forest Prod

Bid Per Unit

Charlevoix 

Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/22/2014

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  117.70 $122.00 $122.00 $151.00 $180.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  70.80 $417.00 $474.58 $531.00 $417.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  77.10 $60.00 $102.14 $366.00 $180.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  607.00 $24.55 $80.44 $27.00 $27.50

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  2.40 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00 $55.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  136.00 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $27.65 $27.65 $27.65 $27.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $65,858.45 $107,109.34 $102,422.70 $83,727.70

Page 6 of 6Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


